





الأتحاد المصرى للكاراتية التقليدي EGÖPTIAN TRADITIONAL KARATE FEDERATION

THE COVERNING BODY OF TRADITIONAL KARATE IN EGYPT













FRYPT

11 - 13 SEPTEMBER 2023

仔统空手迫

Tradition Continues



INVITATION

Egyptian Traditional Karate Federation proudly inviting you to the

ITKF MASTER COURSE

CAIRO - EGYPT 2023

DATE

September 11 - 16, 2023

10 September (Sunday) arrival – 16 September (Saturday) departure

PLACE OLYMPIC CENTER IN MAADI

Address: 250 street New Maadi - Cairo, Egypt

HOST

ITKF AFRICA (ATKF)

Organized by

Egyptian traditional karate Federation (ETKF)

El Mahdy Abdel Moneim Street - Nasr City - Cairo - Egypt 13

Phone: +202 222622581 Fax: +202 222622580

e-mail: egyptetkf@gmail.com www.egtkf.com

Under the auspices of His Excellency the Minister of Youth and Sports

international traditional karate Federation ITKF

Av. Comendador Franco, 2885 - Curitiba - Paraná - Brazil - 81520-230 e-mail: secretary@itkf.global web: www.itkf.global







الأتحاد المصرى للكاراتية التقليدى ويتعاد المصرى للكاراتية التقليدي ويتعاد المصرى المحردة المح

THE COVERNING BODY OF TRADITIONAL KARATE FEDERATION

THE COVERNING BODY OF TRADITIONAL KARATE IN EGYPT

Instructors_



Sensei ELIGIO CONTARELLI - (Italy) 8º Dan ITKF

ITKF Technical Committee Member



Sensei GILBERTO GAERTNER - (Brazil) 8º Dan ITKF President, Chairman, ITKF



Sensei JUSTO GOMEZ - (Argentina) 7º Dan ITKF

ITKF Technical Committee Member

CAMP PROGRAM

ITKF has established a historic Traditional Karate Training System based on Budo philosophy and fundamentals principles, supported by evidence and research of sports science and neurosciences. The ITKF Camp offers a unique program that incorporates, in one total package, the Traditional Karate training system and competition based on Budo, regardless of style.

1. General Course

Traditional Karate principles applied to techniques in general using the new system.

2. Masters' Course

- a. Applied Traditional Karate principles as educational art and Budo in training, instruction and completion using the ITKF training system and Competition Rules.
- b. Coaches and Referees Certification Course with examinations for both.

Note: One year "ETKF Instructors License" will be issued to qualified member technical officials upon completion of Masters' Course.

3. **Medical Clinic** for Medical Officials (Separate Registration Required).

Rules for participating in the Master Course

instructions participation

ITKF Master course -1

The training program for the Master Course for the International Federation and the technical qualification - camp is exclusively available to members only

. ITKF International Traditional Karate Federation

The degree of the belt for the participant shall not be less than the first black belt (1 Dan) -.

General Course

The course general -2

Chorus general (According for the ages For the year 2021

Children's courseuntil 13 years old (Born 2009 and so on later):

Adults: 14 years old on the least (Born 2008 gesticulate kiss her)

Participants for whom they less from 18 years old should that Submit consent Guardian command And it won't Complete accept them in chorus if did not Submit consent, the Union

won't He endures responsible Care from less from 18 years old. EgyptianETKF

all Participants He should that Submit certificate insurance medical international not finished Validity.

. schedule temporal

September10 (Sunday): - Arrival and registration

qualifying technical camp and tests 11 -13(Wednesday Mon) September

September 14 (Thursday) African Karate Championship for adults, youth and juniors

and Egypt International Karate Championship

September 15 (Friday) Egypt International Karate Championship

September 16 (Saturday): - Departure

The detailed schedule of the international camp will be sent later

fees Subscription

- 1. CHILDREN PARTICIPATION FEE FOR GENERAL COURSE 400EGP Foreigner 50 \$ usd / person
- 2. ADULT PARTICIPATION FEE FOR GENERAL COURSE 800 EGP Foreigner 50 \$ usd / person
- 3. PARTICIPATION FEE FOR ITKF MASTERS' COURSE1100 EGP Foreigner 75 \$ usd / person.
 - + Note: Registration for the Master Course also includes registration for the General Course Master Course T-shirt

The above- mentioned entry fees must be paid in cash with the entry form including a photograph of September 1st. 2023

: Residence and subsistence

Tulip Maadi - Maadi Hotel

:the exams

International black belt

Ranking Examiner - Certified Coach - Qualified Judge

NB:

Participants in the Master Course are required to bring the IKF Competition Rulebook. ITKF -

The residence of the master's course

The sports center for training national teams in Maadi

The center is established and prepared with all the latest equipment and supplies and facilities in addition .To the latest medical equipment in accordance with international and Olympic standards





الأتحاد المصرى للكاراتية التقليدى ويتعاد المصرى للكاراتية التقليدة ويتعاد المصرى المحردة المح

THE COVERNING BODY OF TRADITIONAL KARATE FEDERATION

THE COVERNING BODY OF TRADITIONAL KARATE IN EGYPT













residence

Tulip Inn Maadi Hotel

the address: 250 New Maadi - Cairo - Egypt







offers And Prices Residence at the hotel.

include accommodation and subsistence for non-Egyptians, including three meals. Prices .(breakfast , lunch, and dinner)

. in today / the individual 80\$: room Single. room Dual: 100 dollars in today / the individual. room Triple: 120 dollars in today / the individual-

Registration for Egyptians at the Federation headquarters from July 15 to September 1, 2023

For foreigners September 10 (Sunday) 2023 between 4:00 - 8:00 pm

Inside the Olympic Centre In the management office of the master's course

Or pay the full fee International) through the union bank account

Or the decision of the Egyptian Federation of Traditional Karate

Name of beneficiary: EGYPTIAN TRADITIONAL KARATE FEDERATION

Address of beneficiary: 13, El Mahdy Abd El Monaem - Nasr City - Cairo, EGYPT

Name of bank: ARAB INVESTMENT BANK ISLAMIC BRANCH

Address of bank: 8 EL MANSOUR MOHAMMED STREET - ZAMALEK - CAIRO

Bank account: 300942

Swift: AINBEGCAZMK

Title: "2023 ITKF MASTER COURSE"

E-mail: itkfafrica @gmail.com

Best Regards

Ramy El Makkawy

Chairman Egyptian Traditional Karate Federation
Chairman African Traditional Karate Federation
ITKF Board of Directors Member